

| ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |   |          |      | ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |               |                                  |               | ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |               |                                   |               |                               |               |
|--|---|----------|------|--|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|
|  |   |          |      | CIPPARRONE LOW BIDDER                    |               | Angelo laFrate SECOND LOW BIDDER |               | Fiore THIRD LOW BIDDER                   |               | Florence Cement FOURTH LOW BIDDER |               | Major Cement FIFTH LOW BIDDER |               |
| ITEM CODE                                | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE                               | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE                       | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE                               | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT        |
| 1  | Permit Fees, Special                            | 3,000    | DLR  | \$ 1.00                                  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1.00                          | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1.00                                  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1.00                           | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1.00                       | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 2  | Mobilization, Max 5%                            | 1        | LS   | \$ 28,750.00                             | \$ 28,750.00  | \$ 70,000.00                     | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 44,500.00                             | \$ 44,500.00  | \$ 66,000.00                      | \$ 66,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00                  | \$ 70,000.00  |
| 3  | Curb and Gutter, Rem                            | 2,915    | FT   | \$ 7.65                                  | \$ 22,299.75  | \$ 6.65                          | \$ 19,384.75  | \$ 9.50                                  | \$ 27,692.50  | \$ 12.30                          | \$ 35,854.50  | \$ 12.00                      | \$ 34,980.00  |
| 4  | Sidewalk, Rem                                   | 1,250    | SY   | \$ 10.50                                 | \$ 13,125.00  | \$ 12.00                         | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 9.00                                  | \$ 11,250.00  | \$ 10.00                          | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 12.00                      | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 5  | Subgrade Undercutting, 1X3, Special             | 300      | CY   | \$ 58.00                                 | \$ 17,400.00  | \$ 24.00                         | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 20.00                                 | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 67.00                          | \$ 20,100.00  | \$ 35.00                      | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 6  | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop  | 75       | EA   | \$ 55.00                                 | \$ 4,125.00   | \$ 90.00                         | \$ 6,750.00   | \$ 65.00                                 | \$ 4,875.00   | \$ 118.00                         | \$ 8,850.00   | \$ 100.00                     | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 7  | Project Cleanup                                 | 1        | LS   | \$ 9,000.00                              | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 2,665.00                      | \$ 2,665.00   | \$ 17,500.00                             | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 1,000.00                       | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                   | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 8  | Aggregate Base, Special                         | 1,000    | TON  | \$ 24.50                                 | \$ 24,500.00  | \$ 30.00                         | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 15.00                                 | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 11.70                          | \$ 11,700.00  | \$ 30.00                      | \$ 30,000.00  |
| 9  | Geogrid, Special                                | 450      | SY   | \$ 8.50                                  | \$ 3,825.00   | \$ 5.00                          | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 5.30                                  | \$ 2,385.00   | \$ 4.50                           | \$ 2,025.00   | \$ 7.00                       | \$ 3,150.00   |
| 10                                       | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1                 | 30       | EA   | \$ 375.00                                | \$ 11,250.00  | \$ 425.00                        | \$ 12,750.00  | \$ 350.00                                | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 318.00                         | \$ 9,540.00   | \$ 500.00                     | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 11                                       | Dr Structure Cover, Type B                      | 10       | EA   | \$ 375.00                                | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 365.00                        | \$ 3,650.00   | \$ 400.00                                | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 390.00                         | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 400.00                     | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 12                                       | Dr Structure Cover, Type K                      | 10       | EA   | \$ 550.00                                | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 535.00                        | \$ 5,350.00   | \$ 600.00                                | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 570.00                         | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 530.00                     | \$ 5,300.00   |
| 13                                       | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth                    | 20       | FT   | \$ 255.00                                | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 190.00                        | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 100.00                                | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 220.00                         | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 200.00                     | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 14                                       | Joint, Contraction, Cp                          | 1,776    | FT   | \$ 15.00                                 | \$ 26,640.00  | \$ 6.75                          | \$ 11,988.00  | \$ 12.50                                 | \$ 22,200.00  | \$ 10.00                          | \$ 17,760.00  | \$ 10.50                      | \$ 18,648.00  |
| 15                                       | Joint, Contraction, Crg                         | 604      | FT   | \$ 14.00                                 | \$ 8,456.00   | \$ 13.50                         | \$ 8,154.00   | \$ 9.00                                  | \$ 5,436.00   | \$ 9.00                           | \$ 5,436.00   | \$ 14.00                      | \$ 8,456.00   |
| 16                                       | Joint, Expansion, Erg                           | 500      | FT   | \$ 14.00                                 | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 18.00                         | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 15.00                                 | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 10.00                          | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 17.00                      | \$ 8,500.00   |
| 17                                       | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored                        | 5,080    | EA   | \$ 5.00                                  | \$ 25,400.00  | \$ 7.00                          | \$ 35,560.00  | \$ 5.00                                  | \$ 25,400.00  | \$ 5.00                           | \$ 25,400.00  | \$ 7.00                       | \$ 35,560.00  |
| 18                                       | Pavt Repr, Nonrein Conc, 9 inch                 | 17,400   | SY   | \$ 45.35                                 | \$ 789,090.00 | \$ 47.00                         | \$ 817,800.00 | \$ 51.50                                 | \$ 896,100.00 | \$ 47.00                          | \$ 817,800.00 | \$ 54.00                      | \$ 939,600.00 |
| 19                                       | Pavt Repr, Rem                                  | 17,400   | SY   | \$ 11.25                                 | \$ 195,750.00 | \$ 8.85                          | \$ 153,990.00 | \$ 10.50                                 | \$ 182,700.00 | \$ 16.00                          | \$ 278,400.00 | \$ 15.00                      | \$ 261,000.00 |
| 20                                       | Saw Cut, Intermediate                           | 7,980    | FT   | \$ 1.40                                  | \$ 11,172.00  | \$ 1.00                          | \$ 7,980.00   | \$ 0.50                                  | \$ 3,990.00   | \$ 0.75                           | \$ 5,985.00   | \$ 1.50                       | \$ 11,970.00  |
| 21                                       | Resealing Trans Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber   | 28,000   | FT   | \$ 0.95                                  | \$ 26,600.00  | \$ 1.10                          | \$ 30,800.00  | \$ 0.95                                  | \$ 26,600.00  | \$ 0.94                           | \$ 26,320.00  | \$ 0.94                       | \$ 26,320.00  |
| 22                                       | Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber  | 10,000   | FT   | \$ 0.80                                  | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 1.05                          | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 0.80                                  | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 0.80                           | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 0.80                       | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 23                                       | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F5                   | 2,915    | FT   | \$ 19.00                                 | \$ 55,385.00  | \$ 23.50                         | \$ 68,502.50  | \$ 17.00                                 | \$ 49,555.00  | \$ 23.00                          | \$ 67,045.00  | \$ 28.00                      | \$ 81,620.00  |
| 24                                       | Detectable Warning Surface, Special             | 300      | FT   | \$ 27.00                                 | \$ 8,100.00   | \$ 37.00                         | \$ 11,100.00  | \$ 35.00                                 | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 30.00                          | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 35.00                      | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 25                                       | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Special            | 9,000    | SF   | \$ 6.70                                  | \$ 60,300.00  | \$ 6.55                          | \$ 58,950.00  | \$ 6.70                                  | \$ 60,300.00  | \$ 7.70                           | \$ 69,300.00  | \$ 8.00                       | \$ 72,000.00  |
| 26                                       | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Special                 | 2,250    | SF   | \$ 5.75                                  | \$ 12,937.50  | \$ 4.85                          | \$ 10,912.50  | \$ 3.50                                  | \$ 7,875.00   | \$ 6.20                           | \$ 13,950.00  | \$ 5.00                       | \$ 11,250.00  |
| 27                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar | 400      | FT   | \$ 9.50                                  | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 9.50                          | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 9.65                                  | \$ 3,860.00   | \$ 9.50                           | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 9.50                       | \$ 3,800.00   |
| 28                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym | 4        | EA   | \$ 130.00                                | \$ 520.00     | \$ 130.00                        | \$ 520.00     | \$ 131.95                                | \$ 527.80     | \$ 130.00                         | \$ 520.00     | \$ 130.00                     | \$ 520.00     |
| 29                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only              | 4        | EA   | \$ 130.00                                | \$ 520.00     | \$ 130.00                        | \$ 520.00     | \$ 131.95                                | \$ 527.80     | \$ 130.00                         | \$ 520.00     | \$ 130.00                     | \$ 520.00     |
| 30                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym | 4        | EA   | \$ 130.00                                | \$ 520.00     | \$ 130.00                        | \$ 520.00     | \$ 131.95                                | \$ 527.80     | \$ 130.00                         | \$ 520.00     | \$ 130.00                     | \$ 520.00     |
| 31                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White    | 5,000    | FT   | \$ 0.39                                  | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 0.40                          | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 0.40                                  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 0.39                           | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 0.39                       | \$ 1,950.00   |

|    |   |       |      |                           |                 |                           |                 |                           |                 |                           |                 |                           |                 |
|----|---|-------|------|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| 32 | Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow                             | 4,200 | FT   | \$ 0.39                   | \$ 1,638.00     | \$ 0.40                   | \$ 1,680.00     | \$ 0.40                   | \$ 1,680.00     | \$ 0.39                   | \$ 1,638.00     | \$ 0.39                   | \$ 1,638.00     |
| 33 | Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg  | 500   | SF   | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       |
| 34 | Rem Spec Mrkg   | 500   | SF   | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       | \$ 1.75                   | \$ 875.00       |
| 35 | Witness, Log, Layout, \$1,000.00  | 1,000 | DLR  | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 1,000.00     |
| 36 | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn, Special | 16    | EA   | \$ 75.00                  | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 75.00                  | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 55.80                  | \$ 892.80       | \$ 55.00                  | \$ 880.00       | \$ 55.00                  | \$ 880.00       |
| 37 | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper, Special | 16    | EA   | \$ 5.00                   | \$ 80.00        | \$ 5.00                   | \$ 80.00        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.16         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.16         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.16         |
| 38 | Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn  | 300   | EA   | \$ 5.25                   | \$ 1,575.00     | \$ 5.25                   | \$ 1,575.00     | \$ 12.20                  | \$ 3,660.00     | \$ 12.00                  | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 12.00                  | \$ 3,600.00     |
| 39 | Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper  | 300   | EA   | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 75.00        | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 75.00        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 3.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 3.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 3.00         |
| 40 | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn   | 4     | EA   | \$ 305.00                 | \$ 1,220.00     | \$ 305.00                 | \$ 1,220.00     | \$ 406.00                 | \$ 1,624.00     | \$ 400.00                 | \$ 1,600.00     | \$ 400.00                 | \$ 1,600.00     |
| 41 | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper   | 4     | EA   | \$ 25.00                  | \$ 100.00       | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.04         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.04         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.04         |
| 42 | Minor Traf Devices  | 1     | LSUM | \$ 18,900.00              | \$ 18,900.00    | \$ 18,112.50              | \$ 18,112.50    | \$ 36,500.00              | \$ 36,500.00    | \$ 1,000.00               | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 17,000.00              | \$ 17,000.00    |
| 43 | Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem                              | 1,000 | FT   | \$ 0.75                   | \$ 750.00       | \$ 0.75                   | \$ 750.00       | \$ 0.76                   | \$ 760.00       | \$ 0.75                   | \$ 750.00       | \$ 0.75                   | \$ 750.00       |
| 44 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp                             | 2,000 | FT   | \$ 0.65                   | \$ 1,300.00     | \$ 0.75                   | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 0.95                   | \$ 1,900.00     | \$ 1.03                   | \$ 2,060.00     | \$ 1.25                   | \$ 2,500.00     |
| 45 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp                            | 2,000 | FT   | \$ 0.65                   | \$ 1,300.00     | \$ 0.75                   | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 0.95                   | \$ 1,900.00     | \$ 1.03                   | \$ 2,060.00     | \$ 1.25                   | \$ 2,500.00     |
| 46 | Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn, Special                      | 300   | EA   | \$ 10.25                  | \$ 3,075.00     | \$ 10.25                  | \$ 3,075.00     | \$ 16.25                  | \$ 4,875.00     | \$ 16.00                  | \$ 4,800.00     | \$ 16.00                  | \$ 4,800.00     |
| 47 | Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper, Special                      | 300   | EA   | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 75.00        | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 75.00        | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 3.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 3.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 3.00         |
| 48 | Sign Cover  | 20    | EA   | \$ 35.00                  | \$ 700.00       | \$ 35.00                  | \$ 700.00       | \$ 25.40                  | \$ 508.00       | \$ 25.00                  | \$ 500.00       | \$ 25.00                  | \$ 500.00       |
| 49 | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn                                  | 2     | EA   | \$ 1,075.00               | \$ 2,150.00     | \$ 1,075.00               | \$ 2,150.00     | \$ 1,776.00               | \$ 3,552.00     | \$ 1,750.00               | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 1,750.00               | \$ 3,500.00     |
| 50 | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper                                  | 2     | EA   | \$ 100.00                 | \$ 200.00       | \$ 100.00                 | \$ 200.00       | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.02         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.02         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 0.02         |
| 51 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn, Special                              | 600   | SF   | \$ 2.75                   | \$ 1,650.00     | \$ 2.75                   | \$ 1,650.00     | \$ 3.80                   | \$ 2,280.00     | \$ 3.75                   | \$ 2,250.00     | \$ 3.75                   | \$ 2,250.00     |
| 52 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper, Special                              | 600   | SF   | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 150.00       | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 150.00       | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 6.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 6.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 6.00         |
| 53 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn, Special                     | 600   | SF   | \$ 3.35                   | \$ 2,010.00     | \$ 3.35                   | \$ 2,010.00     | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 6.00         | \$ 8.00                   | \$ 4,800.00     | \$ 8.00                   | \$ 4,800.00     |
| 54 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper, Special                     | 600   | SF   | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 150.00       | \$ 0.25                   | \$ 150.00       | \$ 8.15                   | \$ 4,890.00     | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 6.00         | \$ 0.01                   | \$ 6.00         |
| 55 | Traf Regulator Control  | 1     | LS   | \$ 12,000.00              | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00              | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00              | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 1,000.00               | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00              | \$ 12,000.00    |
| 56 | Turf Establishment, Special   | 1,000 | SY   | \$ 6.65                   | \$ 6,650.00     | \$ 6.65                   | \$ 6,650.00     | \$ 6.75                   | \$ 6,750.00     | \$ 8.00                   | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 7.00                   | \$ 7,000.00     |
| 57 | Sprinkler Line, Special   | 1000  | FT   | \$ 5.25                   | \$ 5,250.00     | \$ 2.15                   | \$ 2,150.00     | \$ 2.00                   | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 3.00                   | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 4.00                   | \$ 4,000.00     |
| 58 | Sprinkler Head, Relocate, Special   | 25    | EA   | \$ 56.00                  | \$ 1,400.00     | \$ 50.00                  | \$ 1,250.00     | \$ 45.00                  | \$ 1,125.00     | \$ 55.00                  | \$ 1,375.00     | \$ 50.00                  | \$ 1,250.00     |
| 59 | Sprinkler Head, Replace, Special  | 25    | EA   | \$ 59.00                  | \$ 1,475.00     | \$ 50.00                  | \$ 1,250.00     | \$ 65.00                  | \$ 1,625.00     | \$ 55.00                  | \$ 1,375.00     | \$ 50.00                  | \$ 1,250.00     |
|    |   |       |      | <u>TOTAL BID AMOUNT =</u> | \$ 1,461,588.25 | <u>TOTAL BID AMOUNT =</u> | \$ 1,496,300.25 | <u>TOTAL BID AMOUNT =</u> | \$ 1,572,591.92 | <u>TOTAL BID AMOUNT =</u> | \$ 1,588,231.72 | <u>TOTAL BID AMOUNT =</u> | \$ 1,782,750.22 |

| ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |   |          |      |                |                 | ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |  |  |  | ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |  |  |  |
|--|---|----------|------|----------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM CODE                                | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QUANTITY | UNIT | JB Contractors |                 | SIXTH LOW BIDDER                         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |          |      | UNIT PRICE     | AMOUNT          |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1  | Permit Fees, Special                            | 3,000    | DLR  | \$ 1.00        | \$ 3,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2  | Mobilization, Max 5%                            | 1        | LS   | \$ 90,760.00   | \$ 90,760.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3  | Curb and Gutter, Rem                            | 2,915    | FT   | \$ 9.50        | \$ 27,692.50    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4  | Sidewalk, Rem                                   | 1,250    | SY   | \$ 12.75       | \$ 15,937.50    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5  | Subgrade Undercutting, 1X3, Special             | 300      | CY   | \$ 41.60       | \$ 12,480.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6  | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop  | 75       | EA   | \$ 75.00       | \$ 5,625.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 7  | Project Cleanup                                 | 1        | LS   | \$ 9,295.00    | \$ 9,295.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 8  | Aggregate Base, Special                         | 1,000    | TON  | \$ 32.40       | \$ 32,400.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9  | Geogrid, Special                                | 450      | SY   | \$ 2.50        | \$ 1,125.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 10                                       | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1                 | 30       | EA   | \$ 250.00      | \$ 7,500.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11                                       | Dr Structure Cover, Type B                      | 10       | EA   | \$ 610.00      | \$ 6,100.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 12                                       | Dr Structure Cover, Type K                      | 10       | EA   | \$ 911.00      | \$ 9,110.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 13                                       | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth                    | 20       | FT   | \$ 150.00      | \$ 3,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 14                                       | Joint, Contraction, Cp                          | 1,776    | FT   | \$ 7.00        | \$ 12,432.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 15                                       | Joint, Contraction, Crg                         | 604      | FT   | \$ 6.00        | \$ 3,624.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 16                                       | Joint, Expansion, Erg                           | 500      | FT   | \$ 10.00       | \$ 5,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 17                                       | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored                        | 5,080    | EA   | \$ 10.00       | \$ 50,800.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 18                                       | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch                | 17,400   | SY   | \$ 68.40       | \$ 1,190,160.00 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 19                                       | Pavt Repr, Rem                                  | 17,400   | SY   | \$ 10.00       | \$ 174,000.00   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 20                                       | Saw Cut, Intermediate                           | 7,980    | FT   | \$ 3.00        | \$ 23,940.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21                                       | Resealing Trans Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber   | 28,000   | FT   | \$ 1.10        | \$ 30,800.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 22                                       | Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber  | 10,000   | FT   | \$ 0.92        | \$ 9,200.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 23                                       | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F5                   | 2,915    | FT   | \$ 31.35       | \$ 91,385.25    | ***                                      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 24                                       | Detectable Warning Surface, Special             | 300      | FT   | \$ 40.00       | \$ 12,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 25                                       | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Special            | 9,000    | SF   | \$ 6.50        | \$ 58,500.00    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 26                                       | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Special                 | 2,250    | SF   | \$ 4.00        | \$ 9,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 27                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar | 400      | FT   | \$ 11.00       | \$ 4,400.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 28                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym | 4        | EA   | \$ 149.50      | \$ 598.00       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 29                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only              | 4        | EA   | \$ 149.50      | \$ 598.00       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 30                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym | 4        | EA   | \$ 149.50      | \$ 598.00       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 31                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White    | 5,000    | FT   | \$ 0.45        | \$ 2,250.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 32                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow   | 4,200    | FT   | \$ 0.45        | \$ 1,890.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 33                                       | Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg              | 500      | SF   | \$ 2.00        | \$ 1,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 34                                       | Rem Spec Mrkg                                   | 500      | SF   | \$ 2.00        | \$ 1,000.00     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 35                                       | Witness, Log, Layout, \$1,000.00                | 1,000    | DLR  | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 1,000,000.00 | ***                                      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |   |          |      |                           |                 | ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |  |  |  |  |                           | ORCHARD LAKE ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|----------|------|---------------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM CODE                                | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY | UNIT | JB Contractors            |                 | SIXTH LOW BIDDER                         |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |          |      | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT          |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 36                                       | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn, Special | 16       | EA   | \$ 63.25                  | \$ 1,012.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 37                                       | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper, Special | 16       | EA   | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 16.00        |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 38                                       | Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn  | 300      | EA   | \$ 13.80                  | \$ 4,140.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 39                                       | Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper  | 300      | EA   | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 300.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 40                                       | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn   | 4        | EA   | \$ 460.00                 | \$ 1,840.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 41                                       | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper   | 4        | EA   | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 4.00         |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 42                                       | Minor Traf Devices  | 1        | LSUM | \$ 8,365.00               | \$ 8,365.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 43                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem                              | 1,000    | FT   | \$ 0.86                   | \$ 860.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 44                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp                             | 2,000    | FT   | \$ 9.00                   | \$ 18,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 45                                       | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp                            | 2,000    | FT   | \$ 9.00                   | \$ 18,000.00    |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 46                                       | Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn, Special                      | 300      | EA   | \$ 18.40                  | \$ 5,520.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 47                                       | Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper, Special                      | 300      | EA   | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 300.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 48                                       | Sign Cover  | 20       | EA   | \$ 28.75                  | \$ 575.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 49                                       | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn                                  | 2        | EA   | \$ 2,012.00               | \$ 4,024.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 50                                       | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper                                  | 2        | EA   | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 2.00         |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 51                                       | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn, Special                              | 600      | SF   | \$ 4.30                   | \$ 2,580.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 52                                       | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper, Special                              | 600      | SF   | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 600.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 53                                       | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn, Special                     | 600      | SF   | \$ 9.20                   | \$ 5,520.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 54                                       | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper, Special                     | 600      | SF   | \$ 1.00                   | \$ 600.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 55                                       | Traf Regulator Control  | 1        | LS   | \$ 8,100.00               | \$ 8,100.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 56                                       | Turf Establishment, Special   | 1,000    | SY   | \$ 4.90                   | \$ 4,900.00     |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 57                                       | Sprinkler Line, Special   | 1000     | FT   | \$ 0.35                   | \$ 350.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 58                                       | Sprinkler Head, Relocate, Special   | 25       | EA   | \$ 30.00                  | \$ 750.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 59                                       | Sprinkler Head, Replace, Special  | 25       | EA   | \$ 35.00                  | \$ 875.00       |  |  |  |  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |          |      | <b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT =</b> | \$ 2,994,433.25 | ***                                      |  |  |  |  | <b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT =</b> |  |  |  |  |  |  |

SIX RESPONSIVE BIDDERS FOR PROJECT

\*\*\*Corrected by City of Pontiac  
 Created By Jack Cady  
 For City Engineer J. Balint  
 Feb. 21, 2018